# **Membership Form** Name: \_\_\_\_\_ Address: \_\_\_\_\_ City:\_\_\_\_\_\_State: \_\_\_\_ Zip:\_\_\_\_\_ Phone: E-mail: Membership type: ☐ New □ Renewal Club(s): □ Valley ☐ Crazy Quilters ☐ Lunch Bunch ■ Mailbox **Additional Optional Information:** ☐ Asian ☐ Black ☐ Hispanic ☐ White □ Native American □ Other: Gender: Female Male **□** 15-19 **□** 20-24 **□** 25-34 **□** 35-44 Age: **□** 45-54 **□** 55-64 **□** 65-74 **□** 75+ **Annual Membership fee: \$10.00** Make check payable to: Campbell County Extension Homemakers Association ☐ Yes, I would like to donate \$ .00 to the Campbell County Homemakers Scholarship Fund. Mail this form with payment to: Campbell County Extension Homemakers Association c/o Mary Lou Vogel P.O. Box 6 Silver Grove, KY 41085 (signature)

I hereby grant permission to the University of Kentucky, including its affiliates and subsidiaries, and Kentucky Extension Homemakers Association, Inc., to interview, photograph, and/or videotape me; and/or to supervise any others who may do the interview, photography, and/or videotaping; and/or to use and/or permit others to use information from the aforementioned interview and/or the aforementioned images in educational and promotional activities and publications without compensation.

	Treasurers use only:	
Ck#	Amt	Ext. Office



#### University of Kentucky College of Agriculture, Food and Environment

Cooperative Extension Service

Have Ouestions?...

For more information about the
Campbell County Extension Homemakers,
contact Kate Thompson
Agent for Family & Consumers Sciences
Campbell County Extension Office
859-572-2600
or by email at: katevaught@uky.edu.



Campbell County Extension Service 3500 Alexandria Pike, Highland Heights

859.572.2600 | Fax: 859.572.2619 Website: ces.ca.uky.edu/campbell Email: campbell.ext@uky.edu



#### University of Kentucky College of Agriculture, Food and Environment Cooperative Extension Service



# Campbell County Homemakers Association

- Education with a Difference
- Volunteer Organizations
- Improving Quality of Life for Families & Communities
- Leadership Development



## The Campbell County Cooperative Extension Homemakers



# What is Campbell County Homemakers?

Homemaker clubs provide education with a difference. They are local clubs of one of the largest volunteer organizations, the Kentucky Extension Homemakers Association. The Kentucky Extension Homemakers Association (KEHA) is a volunteer organization that works to improve the quality of life for families and communities through leadership development and education in cooperation with the University of Kentucky Cooperative Extension Service.

The Extension Homemakers provide information and education for the family that meets the needs of today's lifestyles. Educational lessons are taught by the Extension Service on topics ranging from food and nutrition, parenting/relationships, health, family economics, aging, and promoting healthy homes.

## Community Involvement



As dedicated volunteers, we network with local agencies to enrich lives in our community.



#### **Member Activities**



Members have the opportunity to participate in a variety of activities and events throughout the year, including trips, programs, and seminars.



Campbell County Homemakers are a diverse group of individuals of many different ages, interests, and talents. You can join as a club member and attend monthly club meetings, or as a mailbox member to receive information in the mail and attend activities as time allows. Currently, most clubs meet during the day either in their homes, churches, or at the Extension Office. Each club has its own set of officers and its own focus and activities.

